
 
 

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

  

  

 

 

 

      

  

 

   
   

 

   
      

 

Summary  of Co urse Success  Rates 

(Raw  Data) 

5 Years 

2010 - 2011 to 2014 - 2015 

5 Year 
Most 

Recent 
Trend per Average 

Average 2014 - 2015 Year Count 

Mt. SAC total 71.40% 70.30% -0.73% 192165 

Gender 

Female 72.20% 71.30% -0.66% 97328 

Male 70.60% 69.20% -0.80% 93016 

Unknown 71.90% 71.50% -1.01% 1821 

Ethnicity 

African Amer 63.70% 62.60% -0.49% 9541 

American Ind 69.70% 67.70% -0.45% 417 

Asian 79.30% 79.10% -0.33% 39783 

Latino/Latina 68.10% 66.90% -0.73% 106857 

Pacific Island 68.20% 67.00% -0.27% 877 

Two or More R 70.60% 68.30% -0.76% 5518 

White 76.20% 75.30% -0.51% 25296 

Unknown 71.60% 71.90% -0.34% 3877 

Age Group 

Under 20 70.90% 69.20% -0.87% 42352 

20 to 24 70.30% 69.40% -0.52% 97199 

25 to 29 73.10% 71.90% -0.91% 27855 

30 to 49 74.50% 73.70% -0.98% 21312 

50+ 76.20% 72.10% -2.17% 3448 

Income 

Low Income 69.80% 68.90% -0.65% 130891 

Other 75.00% 74.00% -0.38% 61274 

Special Populations 

Disabled 66.60% 66.90% 0.21% 11001 

Foster Youth 64.90% 63.80% -0.20% 7585 

Veteran 72.80% 70.40% -1.59% 5817 

AB540 74.40% 69.70% -2.39% 5758 

Color Key: 

The Rate is color coded 

based on the Percent of 

Average 

< 80% 80% to 98% 
98% to 

100% 

100% to 

102% 

102% to 

125% 
> 125% 

Trend (by change over 5 

yrs) 
< - 5% -5% to -1% -1% to 0% 0% to 1% 

1% to 5% 
> 5% 



 
 

 

  

 

 

  

  

  

 

 

 

            

   

   

    
 

      

             

    
  

 

   
      

 

Equity Analysis: Course Completion 

Summary: 80% Index 

(% of Average) 
5 Years 

2010 - 2011 to 2014 - 2015 

5 Year 
Most 

Recent 
Trend per Average Average 

Average 2014 - 2015 Year * 
Gap Count 

Gender 

Female 101% 101% 0.11% 760 97328 

Male 99% 98% -0.11% -769 93016 

Unknown 101% 102% -0.39% 9 1821 

Ethnicity 

African Amer 89% 89% 0.22% -737 9541 

American Ind 98% 96% 0.36% -7 417 

Asian 111% 113% 0.67% 3134 39783 

Latino/Latin 95% 95% -0.06% -3521 106857 

Pacific Island 96% 95% 0.57% -31 877 

Two or More 99% 97% -0.07% -44 5518 

White 107% 107% 0.38% 1208 25296 

Unknown 100% 102% 0.54% 0 3877 

Age Group 

Under 20 99% 99% 0.01% -230 42352 

20 to 24 98% 99% 0.17% -1083 97199 

25 to 29 102% 102% -0.20% 483 27855 

30 to 49 104% 103% -0.46% 662 21312 

50+ 107% 104% -0.76% 169 3448 

Income 

Low Income 98% 98% 0.09% -2127 130891 

Other 105% 105% 0.53% 2127 61274 

Special Populations 

Disabled 93% 95% 1.24% -507 11001 

Foster Youth 91% 91% 0.64% -483 7585 

Veteran 102% 100% -1.19% 82 5817 

AB540 104% 99% -2.29% 144 5758 

* Gap is the number of enrollments by which the group is over or under the average rate. 

A negative number is the deficit which would need to be made up to bring the group to equity. 

Color Key: 

Percent of Average < 80% 80% to 98% 
98% to 

100% 

100% to 

102% 

102% to 

125% 
> 125% 

Trend (by change over 5 

yrs) 

1% to 5% 
< - 5% -5% to -1% -1% to 0% 0% to 1% > 5% 

Data Source: Mt. SAC Banner System Data Warehouse 




